

Care Source NETWORK Notification

Notice Date: August 3, 2023

Indiana Medicaid, Indiana Marketplace, and Indiana D-SNP Providers To:

From: CareSource

Electronic Submission of Medical Claims Subject:

Summary

CareSource encourages electronic submission of medical claims. This offers the most efficient processing of your claims. Information on electronic claim submission can be found in the "Electronic Claims Submission" section of our Provider Manual.

Paper claim forms are only encouraged for services that require clinical documentation or other forms to process your claim. If you submit paper claims, please send to the following CareSource address:

CareSource Attn: Claims Department P.O. Box 3607 Dayton, OH 45401

Thank you for your continued support in providing the best possible care to our members, your patients.

OMPP Approved: 07/21/2023 IN-MED-P-2123457; Issued Date: 08/03/2023